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Mudup 
972-981

Ls, lt gry, & brn, micro xln, lithic, trc rem 
foss, n-pr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt tan, mostly bioclastic w/spary foss, 
dns, pr pr, n sth, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk, wht silt, trc mica, trc gas bubble

Ls, tanbrn motl, vfn, n por rem foss, n sho

Ls, tan,sli motld, micro xln, w/md gry foss, 

Ls, wht/tan motld, trc vfn spary calc, n-pr 
por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, spary calc xln, pr por, 
fossilf (crynoid), sponge spic, frag, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, lt gry silty

Sh, md gry, lt gry silty, clustr pyrite

Sh, md gry vsft, aqua gry grn

Sh, gry grn, grn gry wxy

Sh, gry grn, grn gry wxy

Ls,  tan pink, micro xln, dull, bedded, lt tan 
chert, n stn, n sho

Sh, md gry sft,  grn gry wxy

Sh, md gry sft,  aqua grn gry wxy, brn

Sh, blk carb, md gry, gry grn

Sh, gry grn, gry, brn, trc blk

Ls, lt gry tan, dull, micro xln, n-pr por, n stn, 
n sho

Sh, md gry gummy

Sh, md gry, md gry brn

Ls, lt tan, vfn, sli dol, n sho

Sh, silty, lt gry ,blk carb inclusions

Ss, lt gry, mix: fn-md grn,  sub ang-sub rd, 
well srt, britl, trc dk brn flky stn, trc stn dry, n 
odor, n sho

Ss, lt gry, mix: md-crs grn,  sub ang-sub rd, 
well srt, britl, n odor, n sho

Ls, sli dol, 80% tray lt tan wht, fn xln, 
subsucro, tite, few wht chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, md gry, grn gry, wht silty-vfn grn vsft

Ss, md gry silty- vsf grn , gummy clay vsft

Ls, lt tan motld gry, vfn xln, pr por, trc spary 
calc, n stn, n odor, n sho

SiltySs, silty-vfn grn, wht grn, vsft nearly 
gummy

Sh, aqua gry grn, grn gry

Ls, lt tan lbrn sli org,micro-vfn xln, motld 
w/wht & crm fossil frag, pr por, trc resid stn 
in few, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Sh, md gry, lt gry silty

Sh, md gry, lt gry silty, clustr pyrite

Sh, md gry, lt gry silty, lt gry vsft clay, clustr 
pyrite

Sh, blk carb, lt aqua grn gry silty

Sh, md gry sft,  aqua grn gry wxy, brn

Sh, gry aqua grn, 5%

Ls, sli dol 60% tray lt tan brn, fn xln, 
subsucro, tite, few wht chert, (smaller cutn) 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, lt gry silty pyrite xln

Ls, lt tan gry, vfn xln, silty, spary calc, pr por, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ss, lt  gry, motld blk inc. lmy in part, silty

Ss,  lt gry, silty, Sndy, Ls, lt tan sndy, sli dol, 
n sho

Sh, md dk gry clay, gummy, silty

Sh, md gry, few blk carb

Ls, lt tan wht, vfn xln, sli dol, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln,motld gry, sli spary, spks 
pyrite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, spary calc xln, pr por, 
fossilf (crynoid), sponge spic, frag, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, n por, motld in 
few, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, aqu gry grn, grn gry, silty vsft in part

Sh, dk gry, md gry, silty lt gry clay

Ls, lt brn tan, micro xln, motld gry in part, n 
por, fossil, glasy, n sho

Ls, 15%  lt brn tan, micro xln, motld gry in 
part, n por, fossil, glasy, n sho

Sh, md gry, silty, sli mica

Sh, md-dk gry, silty, sli mica

Sh, md-dk gry, silty, sli mica, gummy

Ls, md tan, micro xln, dull, dns, fossilf in 
part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, lt gry gummy

Ss, vfn-fn grn, sub ang,  consolidated, 
w/spks chlorite & mica, pr-fr por, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry clay, gummy vsft

Sh, lt gry silty clay, gummy

Sh, lt gry silty clay, gummy

Sh, lt gry silty clay, gummy

Sh, silty, lt gry, vsf Sand in part, ,blk carb 
inclusions

Ss lt gry, fn grn well rnd, well srt, britl,  n 
odor, n sho

Ss lt gry, fn grn well rnd, well srt, britl,  n 
odor, n sho

Sh,dk gry wxy

Ls, lt tan vfn xln, trc spary calc sli dol, 20% 
fossilf clastics chrnoid stems, trc md rd brn 
flky stn, n odor, n sho  (1250 sample caught  
late tower change)

Ls, lt tan vfn xln, trc spary calc sli dol, 20% 
fossilf clastics chrnoid stems, trc md rd brn 
flky stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm , micro xln, dns fossif, hvy sec calc, 
n por, trc fossif lt crm chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, 2% dk gry, nearly blk

Sh, 4%  blk, dk gry

Ls, crm, motld gry in part,  micro xln, dns 
fossif, hvy sec calc, n por,increase in  fossif 
lt crm chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, motld gry in part,  micro xln, 30% lithic, 
dns, 30% fossif, hvy sec calc, n por,  few 
spts dk brn red resid O, n odor, nsfo

Ls, motld gry in part,  micro xln, 30% lithic, 
dns, 30% fossif, hvy sec calc, n por,  few 
spts dk brn red resid O, n odor, nsfo

Ls,  crm lt gry, mostly micro xln, foss Aa, 
20% vfn xln, trc spary calc. trc resid stn Aa, 
n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt tan gry, micro xln, ool &lt gry bioclastic 
grnstn, hvy sec cmt, n vis por, n stn, n sho

Sh, blk carb,  Silty Sd lt auqa grn, vfn grn, 
spks grn chlorite,  n sho 

Ls,  lt tan gry, micro xln, Aa

Silty Sd lt auqa grn, vfn grn, spks grn 
chlorite,  n sho 

Ls,  lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
pr-fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
pr-fr por, scat lt crm chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, md dk gry ,  few blk carb

Ls,  lt crm tan, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
pr-fr por, scat lt crm chert, n stn,  n sho

Ls,  lt crm tan sli motld, micro xln, dns, 
remin foss w/ spary calc replace some 
fossib frag, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt crm tan gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, n 
por,n stn, few cutn 2% granular calcite, also 
in fracture sutures,  n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt crm tan gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, n 
por,n stn, scat lt gry chert, few cutn 2% 
granular calcite, also in fracture sutures,  n 

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dull, lithic, n por, 
scat lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dull, lithic, n por, 
scat lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dull, lithic, n por, 
scat lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, grn gry wxy,  blk carb sm cutn, md gry

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, 3% fossif dns, n vis 
por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, dk gry, gry aqua grn, trc blk, pyrite

Sh, dk gry, gry aqua grn, trc blk, pyrite

Ls, md tan-tan gry, motld in few, micro xln, 
lithic, trc ool cmt grns, n por, n odor, n stn, n 
sho 

Ls crm tan, micro xln, dull, dns, few w/spary 
calc clastic foss, scat crm chert, n odor, n 
stn, n sho

Ls crm, micro xln, dull, dns, dull, trc pyrite, n 
por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, lithic, 5% trc 
spary xln & foss clastic, pr por, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, blk carb, md gry sli silty

Ls,  wht lt crm, micro-vfn xln, mostly dns, 
10%  trc spary calc sli dol,  & foss frag, pr 
por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  slli dol, wht lt crm, vfn xln, subsucro, 
spary calc xln, pr por, 10% micro xln, lithic, 
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb spks wht silt & mica

Ls,  lt tan crm, slli dol, wht lt crm, vfn xln, 
subsucro, spary calc xln, pr por, few calc fill 
fracture sutures,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm,  slli dol, wht lt crm, micro-vfn xln, 
spary calc xln, pr por, trc wht lt gry chert,  n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt gry, micro-vfn xln, less spary calc 
xln, pr por, trc wht lt gry chert,  n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh,  blk carb, md gry  

Ls, lt tan & tan brn, micro xln, trc spary calc, 
10% vfn xln, sli chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan brn, micro xln, motld few md gry foss 
frag, n por n sho     Sh, blk carb, md gry

Sh,  md gry sli grn, spks pyrite, vsft wht clay 
sitly

Silty, lt gry silty, sli mica, vfn sd

Silty, lt gry silty, sli mica, vfn sd

Sh, dk & md gry, wxy abd, lt gry silty clay

Sh, blk carb, mica, ppt gas, gry grn,  lt gry 
silty clay, 

Ls, lt brn tan, micro xln, dns, md gry foss 
frag imbedded, n vis por, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, dull, n por, trc tan chert, 
n sho

Sh, md gry, olive grn gry

Ls, lt tan pnk, micro xln, dull, n por, trc tan 
chert, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, dull, n por, trc 
spary calc, n stn, n odor, n sho

Silty, lt gry and gry grn

Sh, aqua grn gry, dk & md gry 

Ls, lt brn tan, micro xln, dns, md gry foss 
frag imbedded, n vis por, n stn, n sho

Sh, md gry, sli silty, spks pyrite xln

Ls, lt brn tan, micro xln, dns,  lithic, n por, n 
sho.   Sh, few blk carb

Sh, 10% blk carb vitious (does burn), 80% 
dk gry blk

Ls,  brn tan, micro xln, dns,  lithic, few cutn 
w/fn ool foss,  n por, 2 cutn tary edge stn, n 
odor n sho
Sh,  md gry, 5% aqu gry grn

Siltstn,  80% aqua grn gry sft-wxy, 3% wht 
qtz Ss, n sho

Sh, blk carb

Siltstn,  AA aqua grn gry sft-wxy, ( more gry)

Sh, dk gry nearly blk, vsft, gummy

Ss/Siltystn, blk vitious, dns, hvy silic cmt, qtz 
growth

Ss, dk gry blk, vfn grn, hvy silic cmt, pr por,  
few spts O on crush, few cutn flor, n odor 

Ss, lt gry trc fn blk inclusions, sli mica, vfn-
md grn, silic/calc cmt, pr por,  spts dk brn O 
on cutn, fsfo in tray, vfn odor, wht blue cut, 
acid drives out oil.  Sh md gry sft wxy

(20M) 50% Dol wht, dull,  5% few with xln growth & trc vugs,  pr por, spts md 
brn O on surf & ssfo in tray, gd odor, 50% wht chert dull. clustry pyrite 

Sh, color change  aqua grn gry wxy , 5% 
mustard yel brn
Ss, wht, fn grn, dns, cmt, pr por, few w/spts 
O, spks pyrite, vfn odor, 

Sh, lt aqu gry grn, wxy,  5% vfst aqua & lt 
gry clay
Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dns, lithic, n sho

Dol, wht,50% vfn xln, dns, n por, 50% rexln, various from crs rhombic xln 
w/gd-hvy cmt intra xln por,  scat vugs to dns packed rhombs. few w/vis rexln 
fracture sutures, vgsfo in tray, n Oflor, wht blu flash cut, patchy to sat dry, 
vstrong odor. 

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, trc chert,  
30% Dol  pr por, vfn-md xln calcite, rem 
rexln ool foss, trc vugs, md brn O in vugs & 

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, 20% wht, micro xln, mostly dns, scat rework/rexln 
ool foss, scat vugs brn O in vugs, maybe pr connect, decrease in odor, trc 
heavier tary O  

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, lithic, dns, n vis por, n 
stn, vvfnt residual odor carry over

Dol, wht, fn xln,  sucro, pr-fr por, n stn, n 
odor, n sho 

Ls, lt crm wht  gry, vfn xln, dns,  15% wht,  
mostly dns, scat rework/rexln ool foss, scat 
vugs brn O in vugs,  pr connect, fair odor, 
trc heavier tary O  

Ls,  transition from wht to- lt gry vfn xln, dns,  15% wht,  mostly dns, rexln ool 
foss, scat vugs brn O in vugs,  pr connect, fair odor, trc heavier tary O , lt gry 
similar matrix, decr in O sho in vugs  fair odor

n returns,  n samples

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns,  lt tan chert, large vxln pyite, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, few spts stn, n por, vvfnt odor, Sh lt gry spks pyrite

Sh, md gry, Lmy, sli silty, britl, vvfnt odor

Ls,  lt gry shly

Sh,  lt aqua grn, lmy, brtl, scat lt tan dull 
chert 

Sh, lt aqua grn gry, 

Dol, lt gry, vfn xln,  trc vfn spary calc, shly  n 
stn, n odor, n sho   few ool grnstn good intra 
ool  por, n sho

Ls,  lt gry shly & slity

Dol, wht,  sub sucro, vfn spary calc, pr por, 
2 cutn rhombic xln, w/md brn O in rhombic 
vugs, fr odor, n stn in vfn xln, 

Sh, lt gry gry, lmy silty, vfn spary calc in few

Dol, wht, fn xln,  less sucro, pr-fr por, n stn, 
n odor, n sho 

Dol, wht, fn xln, subsucro, pr-fr por,  n odor

Dol, wht, fn xln, subsucro, pr-fr por, n stn,  n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan & lt tan brn,  micro xln, n por, 10% lt tan/brn chert, spks pyrite, n odor

Sh, md gry, lmy, sli silty, britl 

Sh, md gry grn, lmy, sli silty, britl, 

Ls, lt tan & lt tan brn,  micro xln, n por, 5% 
dns brn dol w/rhombs, 5% lt tan/brn chert, n 

5 min into circ at 1995 lost circ.
6:47 am 10/16/17 

Ls  dk gry, vfn xln, dns, n stn, vvfnt odor

Poor samples

Dol, wht, vfn spary calc, dns,  pr por, nsfo  n 
stn, gd odor

Dol, wht,  vfn spary calc, pr por,  few rexln 
dol oolites, fr intra ool por, trc wht chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, aqua grn gry, md gry trc pyrite xlns

Sh, lt aqua grn gry, 

Sh, lt aqua grn gry, 

New TD
1950 after
40 sx cmt

 

10-10-2017 - 10:00 PM
Spud

Drlg to306’
Set new 8-5/8” 24# J55 

set @ 305’
225 sx 80/20  2% Gel

3%CC
did circ Quality

10-12-2017 - 4:30 AM
Plug down 

10-12-2017 - 12:30 PM
Drlg out plug

10-13-2017 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  623’’

10-14-2017 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  1,549’

10-15-2017 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  1,765’
Wiper trip surf

Dst #1 Basal Penn Sd

10-16-2017 - 6:47 AM
Circ @  1,995’
5 min at 1995 

lost returns

10-17-2017 - 7:00 AM
Pumping  LCM

TOH  Dst#4

10-17-2017 - 4:55 AM
ElI Logging

LTD @ 1990
5’ above lost 

circ zone

10-18-2017 - 7:00 AM’
Preparing to set 

cmt plug 1985-1995
40 sx  Plug down
10:00am  tag plug

4:30pm 1950’

Circ fluid to clear lcm
Circ new mud

Dst #5  1960-1880
tail anchor 150’

10-18-2017 - 4:15 AM’
Prepare to P&A: 

Spud  10:00 PM  10-10-2017
RTD  6:47 AM 10-16-2017

1.) 12 1/4  Smith HA 10TC Tooth 
    Ser 1355049     0-264
2.) 12 1/4  Smith HA 1074 JH Ser 
    1355049       -3/14   0-264
3.) 7 7/8, 6X Ser 5264635 
      3/15, 305-1995

“PUMP DATA”
Emsco

D-375
Stroke 14”, Liner 6”

60 Strk/min
345  GAL/Min

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

Mud Check 3 at 805’:
vis: 29    wt: 9.0    Chlor: 3900
LCM: 0#    Ph: 9.0    WL: N/C

Mud Check 4 at 1376:
vis: 51    wt: 8.6    Chlor: 1800
LCM: 5#    Ph: 10.5   WL: 8.0

184'

305'

789'

1755'

 @
 @
 @
 @

1/4 º

 1/2º

 1/4º

 3/4º

 

 

Mud Check 5 at 1376:
vis: 51    wt: 8.6    Chlor: 1663
LCM: 4#    Ph: 10.5   WL: 8.8

Mud Check 6 at 1924:
vis: 45    wt: 8.6    Chlor: 1663
LCM: 4#    Ph: 9.0   WL: 8.0

Mud Check 2 at 521’:
vis: 29    wt: 8.7    Chlor: 3200
LCM: 0#    Ph: 7.0    WL: N/C

Mud Check 3 at 1055’:
vis: 56    wt: 8.6    Chlor: 800
LCM: 2#    Ph: 10.5    WL: 8.8

Mud Check 5 at 1765:
vis: 49    wt: 9.1    Chlor: 3300
LCM: 1#    Ph: 9.5   WL: 8.0

Mud Check 6 at 1995 :
vis: 56    wt: 8.6    Chlor: 3700
LCM: 12#    Ph: 8.5   WL: 12.8

10/16/17   1:50PM

1

2

3

4

5
6

IF:  1/4” decr-died 20”
IS:  no return
FF: no blow
FS: no return

DST (1) 1719-1755
Base Penn Sd

15-45-15-45

FP:
SIP:
HP:

51-13
44
821

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

14-14
34
812

Total Rec: 8’ VSLOCM  2% O 98%M
  (tool sample 4%O 98%M)

o Temp 95 F   BHT

DST (2) 1754-1765
Hunton

Mis-Run Pkr started to set
then lost fluid.

IF:  Surf built to 2 1/4”
IS:  1/2” blow balck 30”
FF: no blow built to 1/2”
FS:1/2” blow balck 30”

DST (5) 1760-1798
197’ tailpipe

Hunton
30-45-60-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

12-58
543
679

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

20-589
589
690

Total Rec: 5’ WCM   6%W 94%M
  (tool plugging: lcm in perfs and 
tail pipe. LCM > 15#)

o Temp 79 F   BHT

IF:  built to 1 1/4” 30 min
IS:  no return
FF: no blow
FS: no return

DST (3) 1721-1765
Hunton

30-45-60-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

13-14
369
817

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

16-15
379
796

Total Rec: 10’ VSLOCM  2% O 98%M
  (tool sample 4%O 98%M)

o Temp 95 F   BHT

IF:  BOB 30”
IS:  no returns
FF: BOB 30”
FS:  no returns

DST (4) 1975-1995
Viola

15-30-30-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

591-667
891
742

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

724-732
742
785

Total Rec: 1651’
  897’ MW 60%W 40%M
  754’ MCW 75%W 25%M
    (tool plugging: lcm in perfs and 
     tail pipe. LCM > 15#)

o Temp 95 F   BHT

IF:   built to 2”
IS:  no return
FF: built to 3” in 90”
FS:  no return

DST (6) 1760-1800
150’ tailpipe

Hunton
30-45-90-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

14-237
574
772

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

20-29
505
772

Total Rec: 30 ft Mud 100%M
  Tool Sample 1%Oil 99%Mud
Below Straddle Max PSI 758
Tool plugging due to LCM

o Temp 79 F   BHT
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REMARKS5" 10" 15" 20" 25"

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS

L
IT

H
O

L
O

G
Y

COMPANY

LEASE

LOCATION

COUNTY

SEC.

STATE

TWP RGE

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

DEPTH
DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES

PER FOOT

Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
n-100 100

PE
0 5

Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation

Meseke  #1-29  SE SE SW

330' FSL 2208' FEL 29 12S 9E

Wabaunsee Ks

1338

1330

1338

29

Based on dsts lack of permiable reservoir

and recoverable hydrocarbon the decision

was to  P&A

Topeka Ls

Heebner Sh

Douglas Sh

Lansing

Kansas City

Stark Shale

BKC

Cherokee

Hunton

Maquoketa Sh

Viola Ls

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+29

-777

-936

-991

-1148

-1217

-1233

-1465

-1767

-1814

-1833

-1852

-1852

2192

3610

3828

3864

3896

3908

3946

3964

4008

4046

4098

4294

4360

..

..

764

1024

1087

1243

1385

1486

1550

1672

1755

1880

1983

+574

+314

+251

+95

-47

-148

-212

-334

-417

-542

-645

+584

+262

+251

+98

-47

-147

-212

-334

-417

-556

-645

-657

-652

754

1076

1087

1240

1385

1485

1550

1672

1755

1894

1983

1995

1990

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12, 10/17   Manhattan               1inch = 25.4mm   8.5 x 120   216 mm x  3048 mm

Larry A. Nicholson
L

O
C

A
T

IO
N

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 &

 W
E

L
L

C
O

U
N

T
Y

S
T
A

T
E

S
E

C
T

W
P

R
G

E

FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

NAD 83

Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation
15-197-20303 Wildcat
Meseke #1-29
SE SE SW

330' FSL 2208' FEL

29 12S 9E
Wabaunsee Kansas

1338

1330

1338

Discovery 2

10:00 pm 10/10/17

1995 6:47 pm 10/17/2017 1990

972-981

Chemical, MudCo  J Whiting

305’ 8 5/8 24# 225

700 RTD

400 RTD

700 RTD

400 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

ELI,  Den, Neu, PE Dual, Micro, Sonic

38.972157

-96.4382840

29

B
lu

e
 R

id
g
e
 P

e
tr

o
le

u
m

  
 M

e
se

ke
 #

1
-2

3
3

0
' F

S
L
 2

2
0

8
' F

E
L
  
S

E
 S

E
 S

W

2
9

1
2

S
9

E

W
a

b
a

u
n

se
e

K
s

7 jts new 8 5/8 24# J55 STC csg

RTD  1995’ 6:47 am 10/16/2017
LTD  1990’ 4:55 pm 10/17/2017
(to avoid problems due to
 possible fractures below 1994
 logs started 5 ft above RTD)

40 sx cmt spotted on bottom.
Wait 6 hrs & tag at 1950.  Circ
new mud. Ran Dst #6.

400

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

790

800

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

890

900

910

920

930

940

950

960

970

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1070

1080

1085

cfs1085

1100

1110

1120

1130

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

1210

1220

1230

1240

1250

1260

1270

1280

1290

1300

1310

1320

1330

1340

1350

1360

1370

1380

1390

1400

1410

1420

1430

1440

1450

1460

1470

1480

1490

1500

1510

1520

1530

1540

1550

1560

1570

1580

1590

1600

1610

1620

1630

1640

1650

1660

1670

1680

1690

1700

1710

1720

1730

1740

1750

1755

dst1765

cfs1775

1790

cfs1790

1800

1810

cfs1810

1820

1830

cfs1830

1840

1850

1860

1870

1880

1990

1900

1910

1920

1930

1940

1950

1960

1970

1975

10

cfs1975

10

cfs1985

cfs1995

dst1765

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

400

Topeka Ls  754 (+584)

Tecumseh Sh  764 (+574)

Lecompton Ls  889 (+449)

Heebner Sh  1076 (+262)

Toronto  1082 (+256)

Douglas Sh  1087 (+251)

Lansing  1240 (+98)

Kansas City  1385 (-47)

Stark Shale  1485 (-147)

BKC  1550 (-212)

Cherokee  1672 (-334)

Hunton  1755 (-417)

Maquoketa Sh  1894 (-556)

Viola Ls  1983 (-645)

RTD  1995 (-657)

LTD  1990 (-652)

1
Scale 80

1/4 deg

Start ROP

Rough drlg

Mudup
972-981

Sample Prob
Top via Gas

Gas Check
248

blk Carb
Visable bub

BitBounce

Agitator
Uplugged

BitBounce

Aggitator
Plug repair

70

BitBounce
BitBounce

Gas Check

Gas Check

7:00 AM

69u Carb sh
ppt gas

BitBounce

46

51
51
51

41

BitBounce

50

48u

72
58

78

74 wrk pump

50

65

65

62
67

73

little roug

table stopp

lost circ 5 min

Rough drlg

VIS
wt
lcm

Vis 32
wt 8.8
trc#

Vis 32
wt 9.1
trc#

Vis 32
wt 9.2
no#

Vis 30
wt 9.1
2.0#

Vis 60
wt 8.6
3.0#

Vis 65
wt 8.3
2.0#

Vis 24
wt 8.6
2.0#

Vis 54
wt 8.4
2.0#

Vis 53
wt 8.4
2.0#

Vis 54
wt 8.5
2.0#

Vis 52
wt 8.8
2.0#

Vis 52
wt 8.8
2.0#

Vis 50
wt 8.7
2.0#

Vis 45
wt 8.8
2.0#

Vis 56
wt 8.8
2.0#

Vis 46
wt 8.9
2.0#

Vis 48
wt 8.9
2.0#

Vis 47
wt 8.9
2.0#

Vis 46
wt 9.0
2.0#

Vis 51
wt 9.1
2.0#

Vis 46
wt 9.1
2.0#

Vis 46
wt 9.1
2.0#

Vis 49
wt 9.1
na#

Vis 54
wt 9.2
2.0#
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